animals as well as rnaintenance of the quality of products in the Center's Institutional
Herd. The goods have been subjected to bidding once but there was failure in the process.

With your approval, the Center rvill purchase supplies [gccdsJ rn ith a tctal rralue of Four
Hundred Thirty Thousand, One Hundred and Twenty-Six Pesos [Php 430,126J through
NP: SVP, Attached please find the detaiied descriptions fort the goods to be purchased.

Hoping for your kind consideration on this request. Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,
t-.

t\f5-
FRANCTSCO G.GABUNADA JR.
Center Director

. / 0908 Be5?472